51st Santa Barbara to King Harbor Race

July 26-27, 2024

AMENDMENTS TO THE NOTICE OF RACE

The Organizing Authority (OA) for the 2024 Santa Barbara to King Harbor Race will be: The Santa Barbara Yacht Club (SBYC), 130 Harbor Way, Santa Barbara, CA 93109 & The King Harbor Yacht Club (KHYC), 280 Yacht Club Way, Redondo Beach, CA 90277

The notation [NP] in a *rule* means that a boat may not protest another boat for breaking that *rule*. This changes RRS 60.1(a).

The notation [DP] in a *rule* means that the penalty for a breach of a *rule* may, at the discretion of the protest committee, be less than disqualification.

1. NOR 4.5 is added

Waivers: Individual boats, or boats interested in forming a class whose class rules or configuration prevents her from complying with some of the requirements of this NOR, may petition for a waiver from the Organizing Authority.

- 4.5.1 Justification of any deviation and alternative means of compliance should accompany petitions to participate or establish a class.
- 4.5.2 The Organizing Authority will respond in accordance with RRS 76.1.
- 4.5.3 Receipt of petitions and the subsequent decisions to grant or deny a waiver are at the sole discretion of the OA.

Posted by SB2KH Race Committee 7/14/24 @ 1100

